
____________________________________________________________________________ 

Decision:  Fleet Life Extension – Line 3 Scarborough 

At its meeting on May 8, 2018, the TTC Board adopted the recommendations in the staff report 
as follows: 

It is recommended that: 

1. The Board authorize an amendment to the Bombardier Transportation Contract XL5004
“Repair and Replacement of SRT Carbody”, by $5,303,979.88 (Incl. HST) to complete 
reconditioning of the fleet’s 58 trucks, bringing the overall contract price to $13,942,448.33. 
This will also extend the contract expiry date to December 31, 2020 on the basis of an 
amendment to TTC PO C31PA16912 (OEM Bombardier Transportation contract XL5004) of 
which:

a. $3,566,023.49 is set as base repair costs including the machining, welding, and 
mechanical repair of the truck components by the OEM approved vendor;

b. $482,393.05 is set as condition dependent repair costs by OEM vendor;

c. $1,255,563.34 is set for component evaluation, project oversight, repair inspection, 
quality control, and non-labour OEM items, (i.e. freight, travel, supplies, insurance). 


